Yellowtail Bycatch
Nantucket Lightship Access Area
Fishing Year 2010

Report run on:

March 3, 2011

For data reported through:

March 2, 2011

Quota period:

6/28/2010-1/31/2011

Weekly Cumulative
Estimated % of Quota
Date Kept (Ibs)* Discards (lbs) Catch (Ibs) Catch (Ibs) (101,547 Ibs)
7/7/2010 2,182 14,545 16,727 16,727 16.5
7/14/2010 659 8,213 8,872 25,600 25.2
7/21/2010 334 2,017 2,351 27,951 275
7/28/2010 6 640 646 28,597 28.2
8/4/2010 0 490 490 29,087 28.6
8/18/2010 47 531 578 29,665 29.2
9/1/2010 0 181 181 29,846 29.4
9/15/2010 0 251 251 30,097 29.6
9/29/2010 0 44 44 30,141 29.7
10/27/2010 0 141 141 30,282 29.8
11/23/2010 0 120 120 30,402 29.9
12/22/2010 232 720 952 31,354 30.9
2/1/2011 21 363 384 31,738 31.3

*Kept based on dealer electronic reports if available, otherwise vessel monitoring system (VMS) catch reports. VMS catch reports
proportioned to dealer equivalent weight based on 2007 data: reported yellowtail kept: 1.07; reported limited access scallop: 1.00;
reported limited access general category scallop: 1.00

These data are the best available to NOAA's National Marine Fisheries Service (NMFS) when this report was compiled. Data for this
report are supplied to NMFS from the following sources: (1) vessels via the VVessel Monitoring System, (2) dealers via Dealer
Electronic Reporting, and (3) the Northeast Fisheries Observer Program. Data may be preliminary. Discrepancies with previous reports
are due to corrections made to the database.

NOTE: The Nantucket Lightship Access Area closed on 1/31/2011. As of 3/2/2011, 266 limited access
vessels reported a scallop catch of 6,129,214 Ibs from 412 limited access trips, including
compensation trips, into the Nantucket Lightship Access Area.
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